










Invoice

Room 149, Parliament Buildings

501 Belleville Street

Victoria,   BC  V8V 1X4 Canada

Ph: 250-356-8295

Fax: 250-356-5981

Email: Giftshop@leg.bc.ca

URL: 

T1-107104October 24, 2018

Date

1-100231

Customer No. Ticket #

BILL TO:

JOHN YAP

LIBERAL CAUCUS

VICTORIA,  BC  V8V 1X4   

(604) 241-8452

      

Sls rep:

Cust PO #:

Location:

Ship date:

Terms:

Ship-via code:

Net due in 30 days01

Quantity TotalSelling unitRetail PriceDescriptionItem #

 23 1-100052 MLA Custom Christmas Cards 345.00EACH 15.00

Subtotal:  345.00

Total:  345.00

Tender:

A/R Charge    345.00

Net tender:  345.00

All proceeds of th eParliamentary Gift Shop support educational resources for British Columbian students.

Thank you for visiting the Legislative Assembly of B.C.

www.leg.bc.ca

       



/ 

)AFEWAY0. 
Safeway Seafair 

8671 No.l Road Richmond BC
Phone: 604. 271. 8790 

GST# 

Served by:  

Welcome to Safeway 

GROCERY 

AIR MILES Base Offer 

TOTAL 

SUBTOTAL
5% GST 
7% PST 

Debit TENDER 
Cash CHANGE 

-  

---�!!1 
1 Mil�l

NUMBER OF ITEMS 
*********"'****YOUR SAVINGS***********
Discounts & Specials 
Your Total Savings 
Percentage Sav1 ngs 
****************"'"'*"'**"'***********

  
   

    

    
    
    

   
   

    
   

  
    

   
     
  

  

    

      
       

    
  

   3.99
+ 2.38
= 6.37







Mandarins       $4.99
Deli Tray          $7.98
Deli Tray GST $0.40   .  
=                        $13.37













INVOICE 76 Steveston Seafood 

PAYMENT DUE BY:

QUANTITY DETAILS UNIT PRICE LINE TOTAL

1 Catering 260 240.00

minus deposit 

Net Total $240.00

GST $12.00

PAYMENT DETAILS OTHER INFORMATION

Phone: 604-271-5252

12/07/2017 John Yap

CAD $252.00

John YapSteveston Seafood House

3951 Moncton St

Richmond Bc

V7E 3A7





  INVOICE 

Storeys Café 110 – 8080 Anderson Road,  Richmond BC  V6Y 0J5 (604) 207-7449 

 
Date:   Dec 14, 2018 

 
Event Date:  Dec 6, 2018 
Delivery Time:  2:30 pm 

       # Guests:  50 to 100+ 
Location for Delivery: 
John Yap MLA Constituency Office 
#115-4011 Bayview Street, 
Richmond, BC 
V7E 0A4 

Phone: (604) 241-8452 

 
 
Contact:      Phone:  (604) 241-8452 
e-mail:     @leg.bc.ca 
___________________________________________________________________________ 
ITEM      QTY  RATE            AMOUNT 
 
Assorted pinwheel wraps 3.5 doz  40  $  1.99   $  79.60 
 Vegetarian    8 
 Mediterranean    8 
 Thai Chicken    8 
 Turkey     8 
 Ham and Cheese   8 
 
Pita Chips and Dips 

Hummus and Boschetta  60  $  .50   $  30.00 
 
Delivery     Flat Fee $  0.00   $   0.00 
 
        Total:   $109.60 
 
NOTES:  Delivery by 2:30 pm / no fridge space on site 
 
TERMS: 
Storeys Café Non Profit Society is GST Exempt 
PRE PAID unless otherwise agreed 



INVOICE
Invoice No. :

Date :

Page :

RICD00026283

09/30/2018

1

COPY

LMP Publication Limited
Partnership- A Div. of Glacier 
Media
3355 Grandview Hwy
Vanc, BC V5M 1Z5
PH: 604 630-3540
EM: LMPAR@VAN.NET

Advertiser :

JOHN YAP, MLA

Client No. Tearsheets Salesrep Terms of Payment

1  Net 30

Billed to :

JOHN YAP, MLA

115-4011 BAYVIEW STREET

RICHMOND, BC  V7E 0A4

Description Rate Gross Discount Net

09/27/2018

4444550

Gateway - split billing
Publication :
Title :

Ad # :

Ad Size :
P.O. # :

Color :Reference #:
GTW

Full Process
Section:

Issue Date :

1.0000 Col. x 1 Agate Lines

Richmond News Vertical

Job #: R0011605641

Ad Space 0.00 0.000.00

09/27/2018

4452105

JAVA WITH JOHN
Publication :
Title :

Ad # :
Ad Size :

P.O. # :

Color :Reference #:

ROP

Full Process

Section:

A11Page:

Issue Date :

V-1/8-H,  3.0000 Col. x 3.5000 Inches

Richmond News

Job #: R0011609293

Process Colour 34.39 34.390.00

Frequency Discount -34.39 -34.390.00

Ad Space 343.93 343.930.00

09/27/2018

4454971

GATEWAY THEATRE PROGRAM 

Publication :

Title :

Ad # :
Ad Size :

P.O. # :

Color :Reference #:
ROS

Black & White
Section:

Issue Date :

BANNER,  

Richmond News - WEB

Job #: R0011610179

Ad Space 103.50 103.500.00

/ 2



INVOICE
Invoice No. : RICD00026283

Date : 09/30/2018

Page : 2

COPY

LMP Publication Limited
Partnership- A Div. of Glacier 
Media
3355 Grandview Hwy
Vanc, BC V5M 1Z5
PH: 604 630-3540
EM: LMPAR@VAN.NET

Billed to :

Advertiser :

JOHN YAP, MLA

Client No. Tearsheets Salesrep Terms of Payment

1  Net 30

JOHN YAP, MLA

115-4011 BAYVIEW STREET

RICHMOND, BC  V7E 0A4

Description Rate Gross Discount Net

469.81AMOUNT DUE :

PAYMENT :
ADJUSTMENT :

0.00
0.00

SUB TOTAL :
H.S.T./G.S.T. :

INVOICE TOTAL :

447.43
22.38

469.81

  

 

 

  

 

  

         

  

 

  

 

H.S.T./G.S.T. Registration No. :   

 

P.S.T. : 0.00

  

  

    

/ 2



Split among 4 COs 
Paid $111.04





 

列治文華人社區協會
Richmond Chinese Community Society 

#205-8271 WESTMINSTER HWY, 
RICHMOND, BC V6X 1A7 

Tel: 604-270-7222/Fax: 604-270-7252 
Business Number: -   

INVOICE 

 
Date: October 11, 2018 
 
To:  MLA John Yap 
 
 

Event: RCCS 29th Anniversary Fundraising Gala 
 

Event Date: October 6, 2018 
 
 

Advertisement in Program Book: $300.00 
                             
 

 
 

 
*Please remit cheque payable to Richmond Chinese Community Society (RCCS). 

  



INVOICE
Invoice No. :

Date :

Page :

RICD00026620

10/30/2018

1

LMP Publication Limited
Partnership- A Div. of Glacier 
Media
3355 Grandview Hwy
Vanc, BC V5M 1Z5
PH: 604 630-3540
EM: LMPAR@VAN.NET

Advertiser :

JOHN YAP, MLA

Client No. Tearsheets Salesrep Terms of Payment

1 Net 30

Billed to :

JOHN YAP, MLA

115-4011 BAYVIEW STREET

RICHMOND, BC  V7E 0A4

Description Rate Gross Discount Net

10/25/2018

4453138

Richmond Senior Directory 2018-19
Publication :
Title :

Ad # :

Ad Size :
P.O. # :

Color :Reference #:
SRDI

Full Process
Section:

Issue Date :

4.0000 Col. x 33 Agate Lines

Richmond News Vertical

Job #: R0011609788

Ad Space 340.70 340.700.00

357.74AMOUNT DUE :

PAYMENT :

ADJUSTMENT :

0.00

0.00

SUB TOTAL :

H.S.T./G.S.T. :

INVOICE TOTAL :

340.70

17.04

357.74

  

 
 

  
 

  

           

  

 

  

 

H.S.T./G.S.T. Registration No. :   

 

P.S.T. : 0.00

  

  

    

 



INVOICE
Invoice No. :

Date :

Page :

RICD00026668

10/31/2018

1

LMP Publication Limited
Partnership- A Div. of Glacier 
Media
3355 Grandview Hwy
Vanc, BC V5M 1Z5
PH: 604 630-3540
EM: LMPAR@VAN.NET

Advertiser :

JOHN YAP, MLA

Client No. Tearsheets Salesrep Terms of Payment

1 Net 30

Billed to :

JOHN YAP, MLA

115-4011 BAYVIEW STREET

RICHMOND, BC  V7E 0A4

Description Rate Gross Discount Net

10/31/2018

4453621

RICHMOND SENIORS DIRECTORY 
Publication :
Title :

Ad # :

Ad Size :
P.O. # :

Color :Reference #:
ROS

Black & White
Section:

Issue Date :

BANNERFULL,  

Richmond News - WEB

Job #: R0011610055

Ad Space 115.00 115.000.00

120.75AMOUNT DUE :

PAYMENT :

ADJUSTMENT :

0.00

0.00

SUB TOTAL :

H.S.T./G.S.T. :

INVOICE TOTAL :

115.00

5.75

120.75

  

 
 

  
 

  

           

  

 

  

 

H S T /G S T  R i t ti  N  84515 3105 RT0001

 

P.S.T. : 0.00

  

  

    

 





                       Richmond Community Band Society c/o  10555 Yarmish Dr Richmond BC V7E 5E6 
                         Registered Business Charity No.                                      

                                                 
                                                          INVOICE                Nov 10th 2018 
   

John Yap MLA 
4011 Bayview St, 
Richmond, BC V7E 0A4

Attn:   

RE: Richmond Concert Band 2017 Gateway Concert Program Contribution  

Total Invoice Amount ………………………………………………………………..$100.00 

                                  Please make cheque payble to 

                            Richmond Community Concert Band 

Our sincerest thanks. We greatly appreciate your continued support 

 President 
Richmond Community Concert Band 



INVOICE
Invoice No. :

Date :

Page :

RICD00026869

11/20/2018

1

LMP Publication Limited
Partnership- A Div. of Glacier 
Media
3355 Grandview Hwy
Vanc, BC V5M 1Z5
PH: 604 630-3540
EM: LMPAR@VAN.NET

Advertiser :

JOHN YAP, MLA

Client No. Tearsheets Salesrep Terms of Payment

1  Net 30

Billed to :

JOHN YAP, MLA

115-4011 BAYVIEW STREET

RICHMOND, BC  V7E 0A4

Description Rate Gross Discount Net

11/15/2018

4479600

PAGE SEVEN
Publication :
Title :

Ad # :

Ad Size :
P.O. # :

Color :Reference #:
PG7

Full Process
Section:

A7Page:

Issue Date :

V-FULL,  6.0000 Col. x 14.0000 Inches

Richmond News

Job #: R0011623009

Process Colour 185.66 185.660.00

Frequency Discount -285.68 -285.680.00

Ad Space 1856.58 1,856.580.00

1,844.39AMOUNT DUE :

PAYMENT :

ADJUSTMENT :

0.00

0.00

SUB TOTAL :

H.S.T./G.S.T. :

INVOICE TOTAL :

1,756.56

87.83

1,844.39

  

 
 

  
 

  

           

  

 

  

 

     

 

P.S.T. : 0.00

  

  

    

 



Palla Media
11839 Dunford Road
Richmond BC  V7E 3M6

604-812-5658
info@pallamedia.com
www.pallamedia.com
GST Registration No.: 

Invoice  12425

INVOICE TO

John Yap
John Yap
115-4011 Bayview St
Richmond BC  V7E 0A4

DATE
25/11/2018

PLEASE PAY
$307.12

DATE ACCOUNT SUMMARY AMOUNT

22/09/2018 Balance Forward $307.12

Payments and credits between 22/09/2018 and 25/11/2018 -307.12

New charges (details below) 307.12

Total Amount Due $307.12

ACTIVITY AMOUNT

1/4 page ad Steveston Insider
VISA - Dec 2018

325.00

Annual Advertiser
Less 10%

-32.50

SUBTOTAL 292.50
GST @ 5% 14.62
TOTAL 307.12
TOTAL OF NEW CHARGES 307.12

TOTAL DUE $307.12

THANK YOU.









INVOICE
Invoice No. :

Date :

Page :

RICD00027153

12/11/2018

1

LMP Publication Limited
Partnership- A Div. of Glacier 
Media
3355 Grandview Hwy
Vanc, BC V5M 1Z5
PH: 604 630-3540
EM: LMPAR@VAN.NET

Advertiser :

JOHN YAP, MLA

Client No. Tearsheets Salesrep Terms of Payment

1  Net 30

Billed to :

JOHN YAP, MLA

115-4011 BAYVIEW STREET

RICHMOND, BC  V7E 0A4

Description Rate Gross Discount Net

12/06/2018

4444552

Gateway - split billing
Publication :
Title :

Ad # :

Ad Size :
P.O. # :

Color :Reference #:
GTW

Full Process
Section:

Issue Date :

1.0000 Col. x 1 Agate Lines

Richmond News Vertical

Job #: R0011605641

Ad Space 0.00 0.000.00

12/06/2018

4454973

GATEWAY THEATRE PROGRAM 
Publication :
Title :

Ad # :
Ad Size :

P.O. # :

Color :Reference #:

ROS

Black & White

Section:

Issue Date :

BANNER,  

Richmond News - WEB

Job #: R0011610179

Ad Space 103.50 103.500.00

108.68AMOUNT DUE :

PAYMENT :
ADJUSTMENT :

0.00
0.00

SUB TOTAL :
H.S.T./G.S.T. :

INVOICE TOTAL :

103.50
5.18

108.68

  

 
 

  
 

  

           

  

 

  

 

     

 

P.S.T. : 0.00

  

  

    

 





INVOICE
Invoice No. :

Date :

Page :

RICD00027191

12/18/2018

1

LMP Publication Limited
Partnership- A Div. of Glacier 
Media
3355 Grandview Hwy
Vanc, BC V5M 1Z5
PH: 604 630-3540
EM: LMPAR@VAN.NET

Advertiser :

JOHN YAP, MLA

Client No. Tearsheets Salesrep Terms of Payment

1  Net 30

Billed to :

JOHN YAP, MLA

115-4011 BAYVIEW STREET

RICHMOND, BC  V7E 0A4

Description Rate Gross Discount Net

12/13/2018

4496799

PAGE SEVEN FULL PAGE
Publication :
Title :

Ad # :

Ad Size :
P.O. # :

Color :Reference #:
PG7

Full Process0011631682
Section:

A7Page:

Issue Date :

V-FULL,  6.0000 Col. x 14.0000 Inches

Richmond News

Job #: R0011631682

Process Colour 45.00 45.000.00

Ad Space 381.35 381.350.00

447.67AMOUNT DUE :

PAYMENT :

ADJUSTMENT :

0.00

0.00

SUB TOTAL :

H.S.T./G.S.T. :

INVOICE TOTAL :

426.35

21.32

447.67

  

 
 

  
 

  

           

  

 

  

 

     

 

P.S.T. : 0.00

  

  

    

 





AMOUNT OF PAYMENT $

Please keep the bottom portion for your records and return the top portion with your payment__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
 ShipTo  Invoice # Bill To Invoice Date 09/30/2018___________________ _______ ____ ___________________________________________________ _______ ____ ________________________________

Product # Description Quantity    Price/Unit  Amount Tax

7777000100 Letters Mailed      10  EA          0.85 /EA          8.50  G

7777000300 Flats Mailed       2  EA          2.68 /EA          5.36  G

_____________________________________________________________________________________

Subtotal         13.86 
GST/HST #           5.000   %                13.86              0.69 _____________

Total (CAD)         14.55 _____________

Ministry of Citizens' Services
BC Mail Plus
PO Box  9453 Stn Prov Govt
Victoria  BC  V8W 9V7
Ph:250-952-5102 F:250-952-5117
Email: BCMPACCT@Victoria1.gov.bc.ca

Bill To: 

JOHN YAP - MLA
RICHMOND STEVESTON CONSTITUENCY
115-4011 BAYVIEW ST
RICHMOND BC  V7E 0A4

Invoice
Document Number Date

30-Sep-2018
Customer Number/2nd Reference No.

   /   

Page 1 of 1   

Please make cheques payable to MINISTER OF FINANCE and remit to:
Queen's Printer, P.O. Box 9451 Stn Prov Govt,  Victoria, BC ,  V8W 9V7

A $30 SERVICE FEE WILL BE CHARGED FOR EACH DISHONOURED CHEQUE. NOTICE: TERMS NET 30 DAYS.
INTEREST W LL BE CHARGED ON OVERDUE ACCOUNTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOVERNMENT REGULATIONS.

                         





AMOUNT OF PAYMENT $

Please keep the bottom portion for your records and return the top portion with your payment__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
 ShipTo   Invoice # Bill To Invoice Date 10/31/2018__________________ _______ _____ __________________________________________________ _______ _____ ________________________________

Product # Description Quantity    Price/Unit  Amount Tax

7777000100 Letters Mailed       2  EA          0.85 /EA          1.70  G

7777000300 Flats Mailed       3  EA          2.68 /EA          8.04  G

7777000800 Packages Mailed      15  EA          5.97 /EA         89.55  G

_____________________________________________________________________________________

Subtotal         99.29 
GST/HST #           5.000   %                99.29              4.96 _____________

Total (CAD)        104.25 _____________

Ministry of Citizens' Services
BC Mail Plus
PO Box  9453 Stn Prov Govt
Victoria  BC  V8W 9V7
Ph:250-952-5102 F:250-952-5117
Email: BCMPACCT@Victoria1.gov.bc.ca

Bill To: 

JOHN YAP - MLA
RICHMOND STEVESTON CONSTITUENCY
115-4011 BAYVIEW ST
RICHMOND BC  V7E 0A4

Invoice
Document Number Date

31-Oct-2018
Customer Number/2nd Reference No.

   /   

Page 1 of 1   

Please make cheques payable to MINISTER OF FINANCE and remit to:
Queen's Printer, P.O. Box 9451 Stn Prov Govt,  Victoria, BC ,  V8W 9V7

A $30 SERVICE FEE WILL BE CHARGED FOR EACH DISHONOURED CHEQUE. NOTICE: TERMS NET 30 DAYS.
NTEREST WILL BE CHARGED ON OVERDUE ACCOUNTS N ACCORDANCE WITH GOVERNMENT REGULATIONS.

                         















Base    10.48
+ PST     0.73
+ GST     0.52
= Total  11.73



AMOUNT OF PAYMENT $

Please keep the bottom portion for your records and return the top portion with your payment__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
 ShipTo   Invoice #  Bill To Invoice Date 11/30/2018___________________ _______ ______ ___________________________________________________ ________ ______ ________________________________

Product # Description Quantity    Price/Unit  Amount Tax

7777000100 Letters Mailed     527  EA          0.85 /EA        447.95  G

7777000800 Packages Mailed       1  EA          5.97 /EA          5.97  G

_____________________________________________________________________________________

Subtotal        453.92 
GST/HST #           5.000   %               453.92             22.70 _____________

Total (CAD)        476.62 _____________

Ministry of Citizens' Services
BC Mail Plus
PO Box  9453 Stn Prov Govt
Victoria  BC  V8W 9V7
Ph:250-952-5102 F:250-952-5117
Email: BCMPACCT@Victoria1.gov.bc.ca

Bill To: 

JOHN YAP - MLA
RICHMOND STEVESTON CONSTITUENCY
115-4011 BAYVIEW ST
RICHMOND BC  V7E 0A4

Invoice
Document Number Date

30-Nov-2018
Customer Number/2nd Reference No.

   /   

Page 1 of 1   

Please make cheques payable to MINISTER OF FINANCE and remit to:
Queen's Printer, P.O. Box 9451 Stn Prov Govt,  Victoria, BC ,  V8W 9V7

A $30 SERVICE FEE WILL BE CHARGED FOR EACH DISHONOURED CHEQUE. NOTICE: TERMS NET 30 DAYS.
NTEREST WILL BE CHARGED ON OVERDUE ACCOUNTS N ACCORDANCE WITH GOVERNMENT REGULATIONS.

                         



















Constituency Assistant Mileage
Reimbursement Form

(Note: Stand-alone Mileage Reimbursements may be submitted without completion of an
Expense Reimbursement Form)

MLA Yap,  John - Rate Per Kilometer $0.54

Expense Account  - In-Constituency Staff Travel For Period From 11/28/18 to 12/18/18

Payee Name Total Kilometers 307.00

Payee Address  Richmond, BC  Total Reimbursement $165.78

Invoice Number MI-121818-

Date Starting Location Destination Description/Notes Kilometer Reimbursement

November 28, 2018 Rmd. Auto Mall Rmd. Christmas Fund event 30 $ 16.20
November 30, 2018 Sun Feng Restaurant LS Times and CTBOT 26 $ 14.04
December 1, 2018 Richmond City Hall/Radisson Hotel Winter Wonderland/CREPA gala 46 $ 24.84
December 5, 2018 Caring Place/Yue Restaurant/Yaohan Rmd. Christmas Fund event/Media

   
33 $ 17.82

December 6, 2018 Quilchena Golf Course/Yaohan/CO Richmond Sentinel interview/p/u
 

47 $ 25.38
December 7, 2018 Continental Restaurant PYCSS Christmas Dinner 32 $ 17.28
December 8, 2018 11180 Coppersmith/Sheraton Hotel Art exhibition Opening/Intelli Dinner 50 $ 27.00
December 14, 2018 Golden Swan Restaurant VDBIA Christmas Party 28 $ 15.12
December 18, 2018 Sun SuiWah CFICA Inauguration 15 $ 8.10

$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -

307 $165.78

Note 4

Last Name, First Name

MM/DD/YR



   
    

   

 

  

  
  

 

   

    

 

 

  

   

  

          

  

 

  

         
            

    




